

ERRATUM

The following change is necessary for the following manuscript published in *In Vitro Cellular & Developmental Biology*, Vol. 26, No. 11, November 1990, pages 1086-1094.

Maturation and Conversion of *Liriodendron Tulipifera* Somatic Embryos

S. A. Merkle, A. T. Wiecko, R. J. Sotak, and H. E. Sommer

Contents Page

The heading "Plant Cellular and Developmental Biology" was omitted from the Contents Page identifying this paper as a plant related topic.

The following changes are necessary for the following manuscript published in *In Vitro Cellular & Developmental Biology*, Vol. 26, No. 11, November 1990, pages 1011-1023.

Mitogens and Hepatocyte Growth Control In Vivo and In Vitro.

K. S. Koch, X. P. Lu, D. A. Brenner, G. H. Fey, A. Martinez-Conde, and H. L. Leffert.

Page 1011, Column 1, lines 17-19

"Michalopoulos, 1989) [Discrepancies in hHGF sequences reported for the H₂N-terminal portion of the beta-chain--from cDNA cloning (Miyazawa et al., 1989; Nakamura et al., " should be replaced with "is hepatocyte specific (Leffert and Koch, 1978; Leffert et al., 1983). While the issue of "specificity is arguable [and speculative with regard to hepatic chalcones (Leffert".

Page 1019, Column 1, lines 5 and 6

"Partially purified preparations of HSS (a putative albumin-bilirubin complex) or a plasma-derived liver growth factor" should be replaced with "Partially purified preparations of HSS or a plasma-derived liver growth factor (a putative albumin-bilirubin complex) have reportedly".